KERALA STATE R	OAD TRANSPORT CORPORA e-Tender Notice	ATION
E-Tender ID	Items	Bid submission end date
2019_KSRTC_309805_1	Development and maintenance of a comprehensive enterprise resource planning system for KSRTC	02.12,2019 06:00 PM

For more details visit: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in & www.keralartc.com/tenders/purchase Ph.No.0471-2471011 Extn: 260

Date: 08.11.2019 (Sd/-) Chairman & Managing Director

MAYUR LEATHER PRODUCTS LIMITED

Works & Regd. Office: G-60 To 62 & G 67 To 69, Jaitpura Industrial Ar Jaitpura, Jaipur - 303704 (Raj) Phone: +91 1423 224353, 224303, 512303 Fax: +91 1423 224308 Email: mlp@mayurleather.com Website: www.mayurgroups.com Corporate Identification Number: L19129RJ1987PLC003889

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in pursuant of the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 and other applicable regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement Regulation, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of the Directors of the Company is scheduled to held on Thursday, 14" November, 2019 at 04.00 P.M. at Works & Registered Office at 5-60 To 62 & G 67 To 69, Jaitpura Industrial Area, Jaitpura, Jaipur - 303704 (Raj) inter-alia to consider and approve the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2019, and any other ma

of the Company for the quarter and rain you.

The permission of chair.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.mayurgroups.com and also available on the website of BSE Ltd. www.bseindia.com.

For Mayur Leather Products Limited Sd/-

Place : Jaipur Date : 06.11.2019

Amita Poddar man & Director DIN: 00143486

बक anara

H.O: BANGALORE BRANCH: TAGORE GARDEN (0391)

Ref: CB/TGR/SARFAESI/HAPPY/19-20 Date: 05.11.2019 **POSSESSION NOTICE**

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 08.07.2019 calling upon the borrowers: M/s Happy Acoustics Pvt Ltd 92/8 Industrial Area, Udyog Nagar, Mundka, New-Delhi-110041 Registered Office: C-WZ 15 Ground Floor, Uggarsain Market Ashok nagar, New Delhi-110018, Mr. Amarjeet Singh Kalra (Guarantor/Director) R/O C 130 First Floor, Mansarovar Garden New Delhi-110015, Mrs. Surinder Kaur Kalra (Guarantor/Director) R/O C 130 First Floor, Mansarovar Garden, New-Delhi-110015 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs.432859580.65 (Forty Three Crore Twenty Eight Lacs Fifty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Eighty and Paise Sixty Five only) and terest applicable from 07/07/2019 along with expenses and other charges within 60 days in the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowe and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this **05th day of November**

The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank for an amount of Rs. Rs.432859580.65 (Forty Three Crore Twenty Eight Lacs Fifty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Eighty and Paise Sixty Five only) and interest applicable from 27/07/2016 pleasangthe property. 07/07/2019 along with expenses and other charges thereon.
The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect o

vailable, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of property comprising of land measuring 1 Bigha (1008.00 sq yards) situated at Khasra No. 92/8 min (0-07)& 92/9/1 min (0-13) ituated in the revenue estate of Village Mundka, Delhi 110041, standing in the name of M/s Happy Acoustics Pvt. Ltd. Bounded by: North: Others property, South: Road, East: Others

Date: 05.11.2019 Place: New Delhi

Authorized Officer CANARA BANK, B-7, 8, 9 SHOPPING CENTRE TAGORE GARDEN, NEW DELHI-110027

FORM B

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of (Insolvency Resolution
Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF PAADM INTERNATIONAL HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Name of corporate debtor	Paadm International Hotels Private Limited
Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	17th August, 2017
Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies, New Delhi
4. Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability	U74999DI 2017PTC322234

BCL ENTERPRISES LIMITED CIN: L65100DL 1985PL C021467 Regd. Office: 510, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 Email: bclenterprisesltd@gmail.cgm Website: www.bclenterprisesltd.in Contact: 011-23320370

ADVANCE INTIMATION OF BOARD MEETING Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47(1) (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Regulations, 2015 mart a meeting of the board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 13" day of November, 2019, at 04:00 P.M. at 510, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Delhi-110001 inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2019.

For BCL Enterprises Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 06.11.2019

Sd/ Mahendra Kumar Sharda (Managing Director)

PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LIMITED

CIN No. L17124AS1987PLC002758 Corp Off: 79/83, Laxmi Insurance Bldg. Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held at the Corporate Office of the Company on Thursday, 14th November, 2019 at 4.30 pm inter alia, to transact the following

1. Un Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter ended on 30th Sept 2019 2. Any other matter with the permission of Chair

Yours Faithfully For Prag Bosimi Synthetics Limited

Hemant B Vyas (Managing Director)

Date: 7th November 2019

MISHKA EXIM LIMITED

Regd. Office: G-31, Ground Floor, Cross River Mall, CBD Ground, Shahdara New Delhi-110032 CIN: L51909DL2014PLC270810 website- www.mishkaexim.com E-mail - MISHKAEXIM@GMAIL.COM

NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019 at 03:30 P.M inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on September 30, 2019.

> By Order of the Board For Mishka Exim Limited

Date: 07.11.2019 Place:New Delhi Varun Gupta CFO

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063708

Regd. Off.: 815, 8th Floor, Hemkunt Chambers, 89, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 13, 2019, at Corporate office of the Company SAS Tower, Sector-38, Gurugram-122001 inter alia to onsider and approve the Un-audited Financia



उत्तर प्रदेश सहकार

9-ए, राणा प्रताप मार्ग, लखनऊ पीबीएक्स : 2612849, 2615722, 2201 ईमेल : upsugarfed@yaho

पत्र संख्या पी-7293/यू0पी0एफ/CP/2019-

E-TEND

E-tenders are invited for supply & instal Rain water harvesting system & Irrig details given in tender documents) e b Cooperative Sugar Factories of U.P. T conditions etc can be downloaded from Federation's website www.upsugarfed cancel any or all bids/annul e-bidding decision of federation will be final & binding



ANA (Formerly CIN Regd. Office: P **Head Office:**

Anant Raj Group Ph.: 011-4303 E-mail: manojpahwa@anantrajlimited

NO

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the other applicable provisions of the Secu Obligations and Disclosure Requirement the Board Directors of the Company November, 2019, at the Head Office of New Delhi-110001, inter alia to consunaudited Financial Results (Standalhalf year ended September 30, 2019. This information is also available www.anantrajlimited.com and on the Company's shares are listed i.e. BSI National Stock Exchange of India Limite

Place : New Delhi Date : 07-11-2019

बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Bank of India

POSSESSION NOTIC

Whereas The undersigned being INDIA under the Securitisation and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, under Section 13(12) read with rule Rules, 2002issued a demand notice da Sh. Rohit Bhadana s/o Sh. Ramniwa in the notice being Rs.23,49,387.50/three hundred eighty seven and fifty of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to rep the borrower and the public in general of the property described herein below under subsection (4) of section 13 of A Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the

The borrower in particular and the to deal with the property and any deals charge of the BANK OF INDIA for a

The borrower's attention is invited 13 of the Act, in respect of time availa

Description

All that piece of land with bulidi the property situated at residential fla Ghaziabad. Bounded: On the North b no. 719 On the East by-Road 30 ft wi Date: 04-11-2019 Place: Ghaziabad



PARTICULARS

SI.

PTC India

Tel: 011- 41659500, 41595100, 46484200, Fax: 011-41659144 E-mail: info@ptcindia.com, Website: www.ptcindia.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of the PTC India Limited ("the Company") whose shares are being transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund(IEPF) in accordance with the section 124(6) ("the Provisions") and Rule 6(3)(a) of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules"). As per provisions, all shares in respect of which dividend have not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more shall be transferred to IEPF.

In this regard, the Company has completed the posting of specific communications to the concerned shareholders whose dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years, at their latest available address with the Depository/ R&TA mentioning complete details of the shares due for transfer into IEPF.

To know the details of such shareholders please refer www.ptcindia.com.

Shareholders who have not claimed their dividend for a period of seven consecutive years, can write to the Company at the Registered office (or email at info@ptcindia.com) or to our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (Address: MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, Unit: PTC India Limited, 1st Floor, F-65, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 or email at admin@mcsregistrars.com) for further details and for making a valid claim of the unclaimed dividend

Shareholders can also refer to the details available on www.iepf.gov.in.

For PTC India Limited

(Rajiv Maheshwari) Company Secretary FCS-4998

Place: New Delhi Date: 07/11/2019

AGM NOTICE

This is to inform all Members who have cleared their dues upto 2018-2019 that the 16th Annual General Body Meeting of Okhla Industrial Area CETP Society (Regd.) Regd. office C-Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 will be held as per details mentioned

Date & Day: Tuesday, 3rd December 2019 Time: 11.30.AM Venue: At the Registered Office of the Society, to transact the following Agenda: AGENDA:

(1) To approve and confirm the Minutes of the last General Body Meeting.

To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Balance Sheet and Auditors' Report for the financial year 2018-2019 and appoint the Auditors and fix their remuneration.

(3) To discuss and implement up-gradation of the Plant as per the direction of NGT, CPCB and DPCC.

(4) Repairs and maintenance and replacement of equipment of the CETP as the Plant has outlived its life and needs heavy repairs, media replenishment and up-gradation. Also to adopt alternative treatment process to improve the quality of treated effluent as per EPA

(5) To participate, visit, organize national and international seminars, consensus and exhibitions to understand new technology and modify the Plant and to improve the quality of treated water to meet all parameters as per the norms.

(6) To take action against defaulters for recovery of dues as per the CETP Act 2000 and other punitive legal measures against who have not paid their dues

(7) Any query may be forwarded 10 days in advance at Regd. office before the meeting for proper response.

(8) To employ office staff for better administrative operations and to employ field staff for survey and recovery of dues from defaulters.

(9) Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

(a) Any other fractive wild the perimission of the Chair.

The Members are requested to collect their copy of the Balance Sheet from the Regd. Office of the Society or authorizing on their letterhead to be collected by their representative between 11 AM to 3 PM on all working days till 27th November 2019

In case of lack of quorum, the Meeting will be adjourned for half an hour and will be re-convened at 12.00 PM at the same venue. Members present will form the quorum. Lunch will be served after

the AGM. Please confirm your participation to make arrangements accordingly.

Those Members who have paid their up-to-date dues for the financial year 2018-19 shall be eligible to participate in the AGM. Those who have not cleared their up-to date dues will not wed to participate in the AGM.

Kuldip Khanna, President

नियुक्तियां



H

नेशनल फर्टिलाइजर्स लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) -11, सेक्टर -24, नोएडा -2013 फोन नं.-0120-2412294, फैक्स नंबर -2412397

कोयला संचालन प्रतिनिधि की नियुक्ति

नेशनल फर्टिलाइज़र्स लिमिटेड के प्रयोजन के तहत बीसीसीएल से नंगल, बिठंडा और पानीपत में स्थित एनएफएल इकाइयों को कोयले की आपूर्ति के लिए कोयला संचालन प्रतिनिधि की नियुक्ति करना है।

निविदा का साधन ई-टेंडर (आईडी 1490) है। पात्रता मापदंड और अन्य विवरण के नियम और शर्ती के लिए हमारी वेबसाइट पर देखें www.nationalfertilizers.com; www.eprocure.gov.in ऑनलाइन निविदा जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 18.11.2019 अपरह 02:00 बजे तक है। शुद्धिपत्र / परिशिष्ट; कोई हुए तो केवल हमारी वेबसाइट पर प्रकाशित किया जाएगा।

कार्यकारी निदेशक (सामग्री)

तराई फूड्स लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : L15142DL1990PLC039291 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 13, हनुमान रोड, कनाट नई दिल्ली-110001

वेबसाइट : www.taraifoods.com, ई-मेल आईडी : grvnces.tfl@gmail.com दूरभाष : 011-41018839

सूचना सेबी (स्चीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 29 तथा 33 के अनुपालन में, एतहारा सूचना दी जाती है कि 30 सितम्बर 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कम्पनी के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार, अनुमोदन तथा रिकार्ड के लिए कम्पनी के निदेशक मण्डल की बैठक बृहस्पतिवार, 14 नवम्बर, 2019 को 4.30 बजे अपराहन संधू फार्म्स, रुद्रपुर, उत्तराखण्ड पर आयोजित की जायेगी।

यह सूचना बीएसई लिमिटेड जहाँ कम्पनी की प्रतिभूतियाँ सूचीबद्ध हैं, की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) म पलब्ध है तथा साथ ही कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.taraifoods.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते तराई फूड्स लिमिटेड आर.पी. सिंह (अधिशासी निदेशक

डीआईएन नं. : 03615102

दिनांक : 05.11.2019

मिशका एक्जिम लिमिटेढ

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः जी-31, ग्राऊन्ड फ्लौर, क्रास रीवर माल, सीबीडी ग्राऊन्ड, शाहदरा, नई दिल्ली- 110032 CIN: L51909DL2014PLC270810 वेबसाइट- www.mishkaexim.com ई-मेल - MISHKAEXIM@GMAIL.COM

संबी (सूची दायित्वों एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्कतायें) 2015 के क्लाज 29 के अनुसरण में एतद्द्वारा स्चना प्रदान की जाती है कि सितम्बर 30, 2019 को समाप्त कम्पनी के तिमाही अनअंकेक्षित एकीकृत एवं संगठित वित्तीय परिणामों पर अन्य तथ्यों के साथ विचार अनुमोदन एवं रिकार्ड में ग्रहण करने हेतु कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक वीरवार, नवाबर 14, 2019 को सायं 03:30 बजे आयोजित करनी तय की गई है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते मिशका एक्जिम लिमिटेड हस्ता०/

ਰਿथि: 07.11.2019 स्थान: नई दिल्ली वरूण गुप्ता सीएफओ

साईबाबा इन्वेस्टमेन्ट एंड कॉमर्सियल एण्टरप्राईजेज लिमिटेड पंजी. कार्यालयः 33/36, वेस्मेन्ट, वेस्ट पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली-110008

ई-मेल आईडी: saibabacommercials@gmail.c वेबसाईट:www.saibabainvest.co.in, सम्पर्क नं +917303988341. टेली: 011-41056203

> CIN:L01100DL1981PLC012736 बोर्ड की बैठक की सचना

सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 47 के साथ पठित विनियमन 29 के अनुपालन में एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक गुरुवार, 14 नवम्बर 2019 को 3.00 बजे अप. में 33/36, बेस्टमेन्ट, वेस्ट पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली-110008 में उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य बातों के अलावे 30 सितम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही तथ छमाही के सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट (एलआरआर) के साथ अनंकेक्षित स्टैण्डएलॉन वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार अनुमोदन कर उसें अभिलेख में लिये जाएंगे।

पुनः सेबी (इन्सायडर ट्रेडिंग निषेध) (संशोधन) विनियमन, 2018 के प्रावधानों के साथ पठित सेबी (इन्सायहर ट्रेडिंग निषेध) विनियमन, 2015 की अनुसूची बी के क्लॉज (4) के अनुपालन में विनिर्दिष्ट व्यक्तियों तथा उनके नजदीकी संबंधियों द्वारा कम्पनी की शेयरों मे कारोबार के लिए ट्रेडिंग विण्डो शुक्रवार, 4 अक्टूबर, 2019 से 30 सितम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की 14 नवम्बर, 2019 को घोषणा के 48 घंटे की समाप्ति तक बंद है।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से साईबाबा इन्टोस्टमेन्ट एंड कॉमर्सियल एण्टरप्राईजेज लिमिटेड के लिये

तिथि: ७ नवम्बर, २०१९ स्थानः दिल्ली

कम्पनी सचिव

हस्ता./

बीसीएल इंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड

CIN: L65100DL1985PLC021467 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 510. अरुणाचल बिल्डिंग 19 बाराखंभा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001 ई-मेल: belenterprisesltd@gmail.com वेक्साइट: www.bclenterprisesltd.in फोन नं. 011-23320370 बोर्ड बैठक की अग्रिम सूचना

तदद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्वों व प्रकटीकरण आश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47(1)(ए) के साथ पठित विनियम 29 के मुपालन में, कंपनी के निदेशक संखल की बैठक

30 सितम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही व छमाही के लिए कंपनी के अनंकेक्षित विल्तीय परिणामों पर विचार करने के साथ-साथ अनुमोदन और रिकॉर्ड में लेने के लिए बुधवार, 13 नवम्बर, 2019 को अप. 4.00 बजे कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय 510. अरुणांचल बिल्डिंग 19 बाराखंभा रोड, दिल्ली—110001 में आयोजित की जाएगी।

बीसीएल इंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड के लिए महेन्द्र कुमार शारदा (प्रबंध निदेशक)

स्थान : नई दिल्ली देनांक : 06.11.2019

जबिक अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के हाउसिंग फाइनेंस एंड डेवलपमेंट लिमिटेड का प्र साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अधीन प्रदत शक्तियं उल्लेखित राशि रु. 27,91,741/- (रु. सत्ताईस र उक्त सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अंदर प्रति ह कर्जदार राशि का प्रतिभुगतान करने मे असफ अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने इसमे नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का स शक्तियों के इस्तेमाल के अन्तर्गत दिनांक 05.11.2 विशेष रूप से कर्जदार तथा सामान्य रुप से जनस तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन देन न्यू हैबिटैट रु. 27,91,741/- (रु. सत्ताईस लाख इक्यान्वे हज कर्जदार का ध्यान एक्ट की धारा 13 की उप धा ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।

कर्जदार का नाम/सह-कर्जदार /गारंटर/लोन खाता नं.

श्री मोहित कुमार गुप्ता और श्री शिव नारायण गुप्ता HSG/N/HEA/NSP/0317/0012

मकान नं 1 कॉलोनी जि उत्तम नगर दिनांक 26.0 अल्का गुप्ता

दिनांकः 05.11.2019, स्थान : नोएडा

जबिक अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के हाउसिंग फाइनेंस एंड डेवलपमेंट लिमिटेड का उ साथ पठित घारा 13(12) के अधीन प्रदत शक्तिय उल्लेखित राशि रु. 12,91,004/- (रु. बारह लाख से 60 दिनों के अंदर प्रति भुगतान करने को कहा कर्जदार राशि का प्रतिमुगतान करने में असफ अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने इसमें नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का स शक्तियों के इस्तेमाल के अन्तर्गत दिनांक 05.11.2 विशेष रूप से कर्जदार तथा सामान्य रुप से जनर तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन देन न्यू हैबिटैट रु. 12,91,004/- (रु. बारह लाख इक्यान्वे हजार र कर्जदार का ध्यान एक्ट की धारा 13 की उप धा ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।

कर्जदार का नाम/सह-कर्जदार /गारंटर/लोन खाता नं.

श्री शिव नारायण गुप्ता और श्री मोहित कुमार गुप्ता NHS/N/HEA/NSP/1217/0013

कॉलोनी ि उत्तम नगर दिनांक 26. अल्का गुप्त

स्थान : नोएडा दिनांकः 05.11.2019,